
Case Name:
Case Number:

Fabrizio Acres Setback Variance 
VSP2025-00034

REQUEST FOR COMMENTS 

August 7, 2025

The Adams County Board of Adjustment is requesting comments on the following application: Variance to allow 
a 10 foot rear setback where the minimum required setback is 15 feet in the Industrial-1 zone district. The 
property is located at 2521 E. 68th Pl. The Assessor's Parcel Number is  0182501201009. The applicant and 
owner is: Efren Munoz at the same address.

Please forward any written comments on this application to the Community and Economic Development 
Department at 4430 South Adams County Parkway, Suite W2000A Brighton, CO 80601-8216 or call (720) 
523-6800 by September 2, 2025 in order that your comments may be taken into consideration in the review of 
this case. If you would like your comments included verbatim please send your response by way of e-mail to 
DaWright@adcogov.org.

For further information regarding this case, please contact the Community and Economic Development 
Department,  4430 S. Adams County Pkwy., Brighton CO 80601, (720) 523-6800. The full text of the proposed 
request and additional colored maps can be obtained by contacting this office or by accessing the Adams County 
web site at www.adcogov.org/current-land-use-cases. Thank you for your review of this case.

Si usted tiene preguntas, por favor escribanos un correo electronico a cedespanol@adcogov.org para asistencia 
en espanol. Por favor incluya su direcion o numero de caso para poder ayudarle mejor. 

David Wright
Planner II



Accela Case Type VSP

A variance is a means whereby the literal terms of these standards and regulations need not be applied if there are
practical difficulties or unnecessary hardships associated with the subject site. In granting a variance, the spirit of
these standards and regulations shall be observed, public safety and welfare secured, and substantial justice done.

Please include this page with your submittal. Submittal instructions and more information about checklist items can
be found on page 2.

Development Application Form(pg. 3)

WrittenNarrative

Site Plan

Proof of Ownership (warranty deed or title policy)

Proof ofWater and Sewer Services

Legal Description

Statement of Taxes Paid

Number of Variance Requests:
A variance may only be approved from the dimensional requirements, performance standards, and other special
physical requirements contained in the Adams County development standards and regulations.

Type of Variance Request: # of Requests:

Setback:

Height:

Lot Coverage:

Other:

ApplicationFees: Amount:

Variance $500 residential
$700 non residential
*$100 per each additional request
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DEVELOPMENT APPLICATION FORM 

PROJECT NAME: 

APPLICANT 
 

Name(s): Phone #: 
 

Address: 
 

City, State, Zip: 
 

2nd Phone #: Email: 
 
 

 

 
OWNER 

 
Name(s): Phone #: 

 
Address: 

 
City, State, Zip: 

 
2nd Phone #: Email: 

 
 

 
TECHNICAL REPRESENTATIVE (Consultant, Engineer, Surveyor, Architect, etc.) 

 
Name: Phone #: 

 
Address: 

 
City, State, Zip: 

 
2nd Phone #: Email: 

 

FABRIZIO ACRES BUSINESS PARK

EFREN MUNOZ 303-287-0250

2521 E. 68TH PL.

DENVER, CO 80229

STANDARDCONCRETE@msn.com

EFREN AND VERONICA MUNOZ 303-287-0250

2121 E. 68TH PL.

DENVER, CO 80229

STANDARDCONCRETE@msn.com

Aperio Property Consultants LLC 303-317-3000

4032 DEFOE ST.

STRASBURG, CO 80136

aaron@aperiopc.com



        
 

DESCRIPTION OF SITE 
 
Address: 

 
City, State, Zip: 

 
Area (acres or 
square feet): 

 
Tax Assessor 
Parcel Number 

 
Existing 
Zoning: 

 
Existing Land 
Use: 

 
Proposed Land 
Use: 

 
Have you attended a Conceptual Review? YES NO 

If Yes, please list PRE#: 

I hereby certify that I am making this application as owner of the above described property or acting 
under the authority of the owner (attached authorization, if not owner). I am  familiar  with  all 
pertinent requirements, procedures, and fees of the County. I understand that the Application Review 
Fee is non-refundable. All statements made on this form and additional application materials are 
true to the best of my knowledge and belief. 

 
Name: Date: 

 
Owner's Printed Name 

 
Name: 

 
Owner's Signature 

2521 E. 68TH PL./6870 COLUMBINE ST.

DENVER, CO 80229

1.83

0182501201009

I-1

VACANT/OFFICE

LIGHT INDUSTRY/OFFICE/WAREHOUSE/OUTDOOR STORAGE <25% OF BUILDING AREA

X

2017_00099

EFREN MUNOZ 06-27-2025



 

AAApppeeerrriiiooo   
P r o p e r t y  C o n s u l t a n t s ,  l l c  

 

 

July 30, 2025 
 
Adams County 
Community & Economic Development Department 
4430 South Adams County Parkway 
1st Floor, Suite W2000B 
Brighton, CO  80601‐8218 
 
Re:  Fabrizio Acres Variance Request 
  Written Explanation 
   
 
Fabrizio Acres (the “Property”) is a 1.83 Acre site located at the southeast corner of E. 69th 
Ave. and Columbine St., previously rezoned to I‐1 in 2019 (RCU2019‐00048), and replatted 
with a Plat Correction (PLT2018‐00034). 
 
Request 
This application is to request a rear setback variance for the Property, which for the I‐1 zone 
district  is  15’  per  the  Dimensional  Requirements  Table  of  Section  3‐07‐02  of  the  Adams 
County Development Standards and Regulations.  The request is not for a reduction in the 
entire length of the rear setback, but rather for two small triangular portions of the building 
which as planned will slightly encroach into the setback for a total of 345 square feet and 
reduce the setback distance to 10’ in those areas, as shown on the included Site Plan. 
 
Background 
At  present,  plans  have  been  submitted  to  the  building  department  for  the  proposed 
building at 6870 Columbine St. for core and shell construction, in addition to site civil permit 
plans have been submitted to Engineering for review. 
 
As part of the engineering review, a comment was received requiring an additional 10’ of 
Right‐of‐Way (ROW) dedication along Columbine Street.  The 10’ loss of property along that 
frontage subsequently reduces the available space between the building and the property 
line  for parking and drive aisle  to  less  than  standard widths unless  the building  is moved 
back a distance of 6’, more or less. 
 
Because of  the uncertainty and ever escalating  costs of  steel  frame building,  the building 
has already been purchased and delivered for construction, therefore changing or reducing 
the dimensions of the building to accommodate the 10’ ROW dedication is not feasible and 
presents an enormous hardship on the Project.  Had the ROW dedication been required at 
the  time  of  the  plat  correction,  design  accommodations  would  have  been made  for  the 
reduced property area. 
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Fabrizio Acres 
Variance Application 

July 30, 2025 
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Also enclosed with this letter are the checklist items including the Development Application, 
a  Site  Plan,  Proof  of  Ownership,  Proof  of  Water  and  Sewer,  the  Plat  Correction  which 
contains the legal description of the Property, and a Certificate of Taxes Due. 
 
If you should have any questions, or need any additional information, please don’t hesitate 
to call me at 303‐317‐300 or email me at Aaron@aperiopc.com .   
 
Sincerely, 
 
 
 
Aaron Thompson 
 
Cc:  Rene and Veronica Munoz 
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FABRIZIO ACRES BUSINESS PARK
SITE PLAN FOR

TOWNSHIP 3 SOUTH, RANGE 68 WEST OF THE SIXTH P.M., COUNTY OF ADAMS, STATE OF COLORADO. 
LOTS 1 AND 6, FABRIZIO ACRES, TOGETHER WITH VACATED EAST 69TH AVENUE, BEING A PART OF THE N.W. 1/4 OF SECTION 1,

SITE PLAN
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SITE PLAN KEYNOTES

6" CURB AND GUTTER
SIDEWALK
9' x 19' STANDARD PARKING STALL
9' x 19' HANDICAP PARKING STALL
ADA LOADING ZONE
ADA ACCESSIBLE RAMP
ADA VAN ACCESSIBLE POLE-MOUNTED SIGN
SITE POLE-MOUNTED LIGHT
LANDSCAPE AREA
KNOX BOX
STOP SIGN

 FIRE LANE - NO PARKING SIGN
EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT
SIGHT DISTANCE TRIANGLE
TRASH ENCLOSURE
8' CONCRETE CROSSPAN
30" HEIGHT SCREEN WALL
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ASPHALT PAVEMENT

CONCRETE PAVEMENT

SITE PLAN KEYNOTES (CON'T.)

EXISTING STREET LIGHT
EXISTING CHAIN LINK FENCE, 6' HEIGHT
PROPOSED CHAIN LINK FENCE, 6' HEIGHT
EXISTING WROUGHT IRON GATE WITH COLUMNS, TO BE RELOCATED
EXISTING VINYL FENCE AT EAST PROPERTY LINE (TO REMAIN)
CONCRETE PARKING BLOCK
EXISTING STOP SIGN (RELOCATE BEHIND SIDEWALK)
RELOCATED EXISTING STREET LIGHT
CONCRETE DRAIN PAN
ACCESSIBLE ROUTE
STALL COUNT
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CHECKLIST ITEM NO. 8
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